506833228 08/24/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6880048

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------------------|----------------|
| CNH INDUSTRIAL AMERICA LLC | 04/06/2021 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | IVECO S.P.A. |
|-----------------|---------------|
| Street Address: | VIA PUGLIA 35 |
| City: | TORINO |
| State/Country: | ITALY |
| Postal Code: | 10156 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16469343 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (717)355-3107

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7172399772

Email: barbara.weaver@cnhind.com

Correspondent Name: PETER K. ZACHARIAS **Address Line 1:** 500 DILLER AVENUE

Address Line 2: M.S. 641

Address Line 4: NEW HOLLAND, PENNSYLVANIA 17557

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 53050 |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | BARBARA A. WEAVER |
| SIGNATURE: | /Barbara A. Weaver/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 08/24/2021 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=53050_assign_CNH_US_lveco#page1.tif source=53050 assign CNH US lveco#page2.tif

PATENT 506833228 REEL: 057270 FRAME: 0545

<u>ASSIGNMENT DEED</u>

By this document and in accordance with the legal provisions in force, CNH INDUSTRIAL AMERICA LLC (hereinafter called the "Assignor") of US nationality

having offices at 500 Diller Avenue, NEW HOLLAND, PA 17557 (United States of America)

by its legal representative(s) who sign(s) hereunder, does assign and transfer, in consideration of the payment of the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged by the Assignor, to IVECO S.p.A. (hereinafter called the "Assignee")

an Italian corporation with registered office at Via Puglia 35, 10156 TORINO (Italy)

all its rights, title and interest in respect of the patent applications listed in Schedule A, the Assignee by the present being authorized to effect the recordal of such transfer with the competent authorities, at the Australian Patent Office and United States Patent and Trademark Office.

The Assignor undertakes to provide the Assignee with whatever documents are required for the recordal of this transfer at the competent Patent Offices and any other documents which may be requested by the foregoing governmental agency.

The person signing this document on behalf of the Assignor expressly declares to be duly empowered to execute documents on behalf of the company and alienate assets of the Assignor.

The person signing this document on behalf of the Assignee expressly declares to be duty empowered to represent the Assignee.

Done at New Holland, PA on April 6, 2021

CNH INDUSTRIAL AMERICA LLC

Name: Patrick Sheldrake Title: Patent Counsel

Done at Torino, Italy, on . 1888

VECO S.p.A.

Name: Giahluda Previti

Title: Intellectual Property Manager

SCHEDULE A

| PATENT APPLICATIONS NOS. | COUNTRY |
|--------------------------|-----------|
| 2016303907 | AUSTRALIA |
| 16/469258 | USA |
| 16/469343 | USA |
| 16/469445 | USA |
| 16/767981 | USA |
| 16/767578 | USA |

PATENT REEL: 057270 FRAME: 0547

RECORDED: 08/24/2021